Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Holden Properties, LLC
Investment Property Services, LLC	Internal Address: Suite 500
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/02/2006	Street Address: 6100 Neil Road
X Assignment	City:Reno
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: NV
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89511
Executive Order 9424, Continuatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,946,149
	5,529,357
الله	5.695.231
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Holden Properties, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address Suite 500	
C100 Nail Dand	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6100 Neil Road	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: Reno	8. Payment Information
State: NV Zip: 89511	
Phone Number: 775-688-3662	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Varioused oset limite
9. Signature: Fellbell	9/02/2012
Ned Hoffman Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0146, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 029124 FRAME: 0054

WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF INVESTMENT PROPERTY SERVICES, LLC

The undersigned, being the sole member of INVESTMENT PROPERTY SERVICES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Company"), waives notice of a special meeting of the sole member of the Company and waives notice of the purpose thereof, and approves, ratifies and confirms upon written consent the following resolutions:

Whereas, the Manager has adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Manager does hereby recommend that this Company should be dissolved in accordance with the provisions of Nevada law and approves such dissolution.

IT IS RESOLVED, that the sole member does hereby consent to the adoption of the foregoing resolution of the sole Manager and approves the dissolution of this Company in accordance with Nevada law.

RESOLVED, that a certificate setting forth that the dissolution has been approved by the manager and the member, and shall be filed with Nevada Secretary of State.

RESOLVED, that upon issuance of a certificate of dissolution by the Nevada Secretary of State, the manager, acting as trustee, shall settle the affairs, collect outstanding debts, sell and convey the property, real and personal, of this Company and distribute the moneys and other property to the sole member, after paying or adequately providing for the payment of the debts and liabilities of the Company.

RESOLVED, that upon issuance of the certificate of dissolution by the Nevada Secretary of State, this Company shall not continue the business for which it was established.

Date: August 2, 2006

HOLDEN PROPERTIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, by its Manager, Guidance Strategies, Inc.

By: ROBIN LOWPTZ, President



DEAN HELLER
SOCIETALY of State
201 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevade 66701-4250
(775) 5345768
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Dissolution of Limited-Liability Company

(PURSUANT TO NAS BESSE)

Funda 24154-2004 Document Number 79-09

Dote Filed: 8/1/2000 8:00:36 AM In the office of

. \$

Dean Heller MOVERNAL Secretary of State

Articles of Dissolution
For a Nevada Umited-Liability Company
(Pursuant to NRS 85-531)

- 1. Name of limited-liability company.
 INVESTMENT PROPERTY SERVICES, LLC
- 2. The undersigned declars the following:
- (a) All debts, obligations and flabilities have been paid and discharged or that adequate provision has been made therefore.
- (b) All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
- (c) There are no suits perioling against the company in any clust or that adelitizate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decise which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

3. Signatures (must be signed by a manager, or if there is no manager by a member):

ON BEHING OF GUIDANCE STRUCTURES, SUC. - MANAGES AF THURSTMENT PROPERTY SERVICES LLC.

1-1/4-1/1- THE-PHENNEY GUEDANGE STEAMERSES INC.

FILING FEE: \$76.00

TAPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and subtrill with the properfees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

PATENT REEL: 029124 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 09/05/2012